## **CONFIDENTIAL**

[For information of Members only] Not to be reproduced or publicised

27<sup>th</sup> September 2006

## TO ALL MEMBERS

#### **NOTIFICATION NO. 772**

Following results of Bureau's Audits as examined and approved by the Bureau's Audit Committee are notified for information -

## A) SURPRISE CHECKS - JANUARY- JUNE 2006

1) Ranchi Express (Hindi Daily), Ranchi

In view of unsatisfactory result of Surprise Check, Bureau's Audit Committee decided to take the following action as done in similar cases:

"Publisher's circulation figures in respect of Ranchi Express (Hindi Daily), Ranchi for the period of Surprise Check i.e. January-June 2006, when received, would be treated as "Not Accepted" and filed".

The result of surprise check in the case of the following publications was satisfactory:

- 2) Competition Success Review (English Monthly), New Delhi
- 3) General Knowledge Today (English Monthly), New Delhi
- 4) Dainik Jagran (Hindi Daily), Agra and Aligarh
- 5) Dainik Jagran (Hindi Daily), Gorakhpur

## **B) PROGRESS OF MEMBERSHIP**

## **NEW ADMISSIONS**

## I - ADVERTISING AGENCY

w.e.f.

1<sup>st</sup> September 2006

Oberoi Multimedia Ltd., Mumbai

# **II - PUBLISHERS**

Following Publications were admitted to Bureau Membership with effect from **1**<sup>st</sup> **January 2006** after their circulation figures for the audit period January-June 2006 were certified after surprise recheck audit on admission by Bureau's Auditors:

1)	H.K.S. Publications Ltd.	in respect of		"AJIR DAINIK BATORI" (Assamese Daily), Dibrugarh & Guwahati
2)	Deccan Chronicle Holdings Ltd.	in respect of		"DECCAN CHRONICLE" (English Daily), Chennai
3)	Writers & Publishers Ltd.	in respect of		"DIVYA BHASKAR" (Gujarati Daily), Ahmedabad, Rajkot, Surat and Vadodara
4)	Ms. R. Vimala Kumari	in respect of	a)	"JYOTHISHARATNAM" (Malayalam Fortnightly), Kollam
			b)	"MAHILARATNAM" (Malayalam Monthly), Kollam
5)	Mr. Nishikanta Sapam	in respect of	a)	"THE SANGAI EXPRESS" (English Daily), Imphal
			b)	"THE SANGAI EXPRESS" (Manipuri Daily), Imphal

Sd/-

Secretary General